FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

1041

X.	Dist . SPC PS Mahgara Year 2021 FIR No 290/202) Date 26.04.2021
2	1) Act 19 11 Sections 447/427/57/6/34 Sections
	(iii) Act
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day
	Time Period
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 1943 /Time 19-40 h.
	Type of Information
T.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
5.	(b) Address
	318(b) ps. mahigara) Dyu
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S
6.	Complainant / Informant: (a) Name 3 ijay Kant Tha.
	(a) Name July Nant Tha.
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name 40 f a 4 Tha
	(c) Date / Year of Birth: 45 YYS (d) Nationality. Lhd1a4
	(e) Passport No. X Date of losus: X
	(f) Occupation. Inpervisor / Caretakar (g) Address Nischintopur Tea Etato Easate Ps. Mahgan/Dsh.
	(g) Address Nischint orp wi Tea starts Easite Ps. Mahgan/DJ4
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
	가는 그는 보이는 사람들에 가장하면 가장하다 하는 보다 가장하다 하는 것이 되었다. 그 사람들이 사용하다 하는 것이 없는 것이 되었다는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다.
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 30/40 pursous.
	9. Pageage for delay in an editor bull. Complete A. I. Complete A.
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	1
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	,
10.	Total value of properties stolen / involved
11.	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12.	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The oxioincal busites (outlets which
	15 treated as FIR 15 enclosed here with
	1. Legar as FIR_ 13 enelosed here with
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	up the investigation / directed SI: Krishna Ch. Mandal of to take up
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Mahgara PS / SPC on point of
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	Informant free of cost.
	Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
	Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Cherge, Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant No/Ed 12 Original Comps/air. Date & Time of despatch to the court: 17.04.2021 at 11.00h. Signature of the Conticer-in-Crange, Police Station Name: Tabah Shill Rank: No. Si Of Police Managare Ps/SDC
15	No/ed in original Complain. Name: lapan shall
15,	Date & Time of despatch to the court: 17.04.2021 at 11.006. Rank: No. 11 of Office Managere PS/SPC
	21 07 204 ay 11 000

VISHNUPRIYA HOUSING PRIVATE LIMITED

7C, Kiran Shankar Roy Road, R.N.1J, Kolkata - 700 001 * CIN: U45400WB2013PTC191257

Date: 26-04-2021

The Officer in charge Matigara Police Station, Matigara, Siliguri

Dear Sir,

Re: LR Plot no. 318(P) and 348 (P) at Mouza Baniakhari, PS Matigara

I am Bijay Kant Jha, son of Lotan Jha, age 45 years, and am supervisor / caretaker of above lands on behalf of Vishnupriya Housing Pvt Ltd. We would like to state the following for your immediate and urgent action:

 The company is in possession of LR Plot no. 348 (P) and 318 (P) along with other plots at Mouza Baniakhari, PS Matigara since several years.

Today in the morning hours, about 30/40 persons and with machinery like JCB came to our site and started damaging, dismantling the boundary, pillar posts and fencing covering the above said plots.

3. When I resisted for such illegal moves, they threatened and intimidated me of dire consequences.

4. They are acting with malafide intentions, and their only intention is to illegally encroach our land and they tried to dispossess us.

Some miscreants from Orissa have recently come in adjoining lands and they are of antisocial nature. Anything wrong can happen and they can run away after doing illegal acts and after causing damage to life and property.

We therefore request you to kindly investigate the matter, and allow us to do the necessary repairing of such damages in our property.

Yours truly, for Vishnupriya Housing Private Limited

BIZY Kunte Zan

Bijay Kant Jha S/o Lotan Jha Age: 45 Years Nischintapur Tea Estate Matigara-734010 Phone Number: 9933043460 Received on 26.04.2021

at 19.40 brs wed a Cept NO

1943 Dt. 26.04.2021 and

Stranted Mahigara PS Care

NO. 290/2021 Dt 26/04/2021

MI 447/427/506/34 IPC and

endorsed to St Knishua

ch. Monday for ils Innehighm

Officer in-Charge Matiense Police Station

Maridona Postos Commissionerata